TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI165366

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Stella.ai, Inc. | | 04/05/2024 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Ingenovis Health, Inc. | |
|-------------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5700 S. Quebec Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 300 | |
| City: | Greenwood Village | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80111 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5649654 | STELLA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032924510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032927927

Email: lynne.hanson@moyewhite.com

Correspondent Name: Lynne Hanson Address Line 1: 3615 Delgany Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80216

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12861-1 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KARIN TUPPER |
| SIGNATURE: | KARIN TUPPER |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/15/2024 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark_Assignment-_Stella_Marks_to_Ingenovis_Health,_Inc_#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment- Stella Marks to Ingenovis Health, Inc #page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0388

900847871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stella.ai, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 156 West 56th St., 4th Floor, New York, NY 10019, is the owner of the service marks as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and, effective on the date of execution of this assignment, assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the associated goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and,

WHEREAS, Ingenovis Health, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with principal offices located at 5700 S. Quebec Street, Suite 300, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed as of April _____, 2024.

STELLA.AI, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Marc Bonora

Name:

Marc Bonora

Title:

General Counsel

4868-6442-9218.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0389

EXHIBIT A

Assigned Marks

| Mark | Registration No. | Class | Owner |
|--------|------------------|-------------|-----------------|
| STELLA | 5649654 | 035 and 042 | Stella.ai, Inc. |
| | (United States) | | |
| STELLA | 015828932 | 035 and 042 | Stella.ai, Inc. |
| | (European Union) | | |
| STELLA | UK00915828 | 035 and 042 | Stella.ai, Inc. |
| | (United Kingdom) | | |

2

4868-6442-9218.1

RECORDED: 04/15/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0390